

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1770

PORTLAND

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0112-0112

ROUTE 17A

ROUTE 17A CULVERT REPLACEMENT

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 03/10/2010
 No. of Bidders: 18

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	25000.00	25000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	225	10.00	2250.00	10.00	2250.00	12.00	2700.00
0202201	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	23	10.00	230.00	30.00	690.00	20.00	460.00
0202251	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.	15	10.00	150.00	150.00	2250.00	20.00	300.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	160	5.00	800.00	8.00	1280.00	3.00	480.00
0203001A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	451	10.00	4510.00	25.00	11275.00	20.00	9020.00
0203101	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	6	1.00	6.00	100.00	600.00	20.00	120.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	51	1.00	51.00	3.00	153.00	4.00	204.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	234	1.00	234.00	3.00	702.00	4.00	936.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	12	1.00	12.00	50.00	600.00	50.00	600.00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	39	1.00	39.00	10.00	390.00	20.00	780.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	371	5.00	1855.00	2.00	742.00	4.00	1484.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	104	20.00	2080.00	30.00	3120.00	40.00	4160.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	87	30.00	2610.00	35.00	3045.00	45.00	3915.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	120	30.00	3600.00	30.00	3600.00	55.00	6600.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	510	3.00	1530.00	4.00	2040.00	3.00	1530.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	63	35.00	2205.00	35.00	2205.00	40.00	2520.00
0402401	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	60	10.00	600.00	25.00	1500.00	25.00	1500.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	141	1.00	141.00	2.00	282.00	3.00	423.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	579	8.00	4632.00	6.00	3474.00	10.00	5790.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500"	ton	151	120.00	18120.00	110.00	16610.00	130.00	19630.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2200.00	6600.00	2700.00	8100.00	2000.00	6000.00
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2200.00	2200.00	2700.00	2700.00	2000.00	2000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1770

PORTLAND

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0112-0112

ROUTE 17A

ROUTE 17A CULVERT REPLACEMENT

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 03/10/2010
 No. of Bidders: 18

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0601082A	5' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	l.f.	88	325 00	28600 00	350 00	30800 00	500 00	44000 00
0601091A	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY	s.y.	25	45 00	1125 00	275 00	6875 00	200 00	5000 00
0601107A	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	c.y.	40	900 00	36000 00	600 00	24000 00	800 00	32000 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	3300	1 50	4950 00	1 25	4125 00	1 20	3960 00
0606906A	REBUILD MASONRY WALL	c.y.	7	1200 00	8400 00	500 00	3500 00	500 00	3500 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	3	30 00	90 00	20 00	60 00	100 00	300 00
0651011	12'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	112	35 00	3920 00	35 00	3920 00	42 00	4704 00
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	28	42 00	1176 00	50 00	1400 00	50 00	1400 00
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	44	53 00	2332 00	60 00	2640 00	75 00	3300 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	22	60 00	1320 00	70 00	1540 00	75 00	1650 00
0703029A	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	c.y.	16	50 00	800 00	200 00	3200 00	200 00	3200 00
0703031A	ROCK WEIR	ea.	8	250 00	2000 00	600 00	4800 00	300 00	2400 00
0707001A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	79	15 00	1185 00	65 00	5135 00	85 00	6715 00
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	s.y.	47	10 00	470 00	47 00	2209 00	10 00	470 00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	156	30 00	4680 00	20 00	3120 00	18 00	2808 00
0725010	BAGGED STONE	bag	32	10 00	320 00	30 00	960 00	10 00	320 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	520	5 00	2600 00	5 00	2600 00	5 00	2600 00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	180	10 00	1800 00	15 00	2700 00	26 00	4680 00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	180	5 00	900 00	2 00	360 00	5 00	900 00
0913003	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	66	38 00	2508 00	38 00	2508 00	40 00	2640 00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	550	8 00	4400 00	9 00	4950 00	10 00	5500 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	214	35 00	7490 00	33 00	7062 00	40 00	8560 00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	403	5 00	2015 00	5 00	2015 00	8 00	3224 00

Bid Opening Date: 03/10/2010
 No. of Bidders: 18

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	340	10.00	3400.00	5.00	1700.00	4.50	1530.00
0949055	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA, RED CHOKEBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	22.00	550.00	31.00	775.00	25.00	625.00
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	30	23.00	690.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	20	22.00	440.00	29.00	580.00	25.00	500.00
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	l.f.	100	5.00	500.00	11.00	1100.00	5.00	500.00
0949169	VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.	7	103.00	721.00	63.00	441.00	50.00	350.00
0949196	FORSYTHIA INTERMEDIA BORDER FORSYTHIA 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.	25	23.00	575.00	25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	28.00	700.00	35.00	875.00	30.00	750.00
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	l.f.	20	50.00	1000.00	36.00	720.00	25.00	500.00
0949522	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	44.00	440.00	37.00	370.00	29.00	290.00
0949602	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	323.00	969.00	250.00	750.00	210.00	630.00
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	9	410.00	3690.00	250.00	2250.00	240.00	2160.00
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	295.00	2950.00	200.00	2000.00	225.00	2250.00
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	384.00	2304.00	320.00	1920.00	500.00	3000.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	403	2.00	806.00	1.00	403.00	4.00	1612.00
0953001	SODDING	s.y.	471	9.00	4239.00	10.00	4710.00	5.00	2355.00
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	5	100.00	500.00	3100.00	15500.00	1200.00	6000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1770

PORTLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 ROUTE 17A
 ROUTE 17A CULVERT REPLACEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 0112-0112

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 03/10/2010
 No. of Bidders: 18

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	EMPIRE PAVING INC		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		36000.00	36000.00	36000.00	36000.00	36000.00	36000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	240	1.00	240.00	7.00	1680.00	40.00	9600.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	16000.00	16000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	30000.00	30000.00	35000.00	35000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	150	1.00	150.00	1.00	150.00	2.00	300.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	10.00	400.00	20.00	800.00	10.00	400.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	10.00	400.00	50.00	2000.00	40.00	1600.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	17	100.00	1700.00	100.00	1700.00	100.00	1700.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	10000.00	10000.00	6000.00	6000.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	10	1.00	10.00	90.00	900.00	90.00	900.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	28	20.00	560.00	50.00	1400.00	65.00	1820.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	600	35	210.00	35	210.00	35	210.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	600	35	210.00	35	210.00	35	210.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	600	1.20	720.00	1.20	720.00	1.20	720.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	600	1.20	720.00	1.20	720.00	1.20	720.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	400	15.00	6000.00	13.00	5200.00	21.00	8400.00
1301025A	TEST PIPING SYSTEM (WATER MAIN)	l.s.		500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/10/2010
 No. of Bidders: 18

EMPIRE PAVING INC

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1301083A	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	54	100.00	5400.00	110.00	5940.00	85.00	4590.00
1301084A	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	81	100.00	8100.00	85.00	6885.00	85.00	6885.00
1301303A	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	l.f.	82	25.00	2050.00	30.00	2460.00	35.00	2870.00
1301933A	20" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE	l.f.	16	100.00	1600.00	350.00	5600.00	150.00	2400.00
1302005A	10" GATE VALVE	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	1600.00	3200.00	1500.00	3000.00
1303378A	TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTIONS (WATER MAIN)	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00
1303399A	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN)	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
1309301A	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
1309356A	10" LINE STOP	ea.	2	8800.00	17600.00	5000.00	10000.00	3500.00	7000.00
1801000	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB.	ea.	2	1.00	2.00	300.00	600.00	50.00	100.00
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	300.00	1200.00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	300.00	600.00
					378782.00		424281.00		429635.00

